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Building Futures for FM Consultants Worldwide
Dear Facility Managers and FM Consultants,

We are pleased to invite you to a webinar "Level of use of ICT systems in FM area in CEE countries". The webinar will
be organized by the FM Consultants Council of IFMA Association (FMCC).

The webinar takes place on Monday 14 December from 15:00 hour CET (14:00 hour GMT, 8 am CDT) for 3 hours.
The webinar will be provided in the MS Teams virtual environment.
Participation in the webinar is free.

We invite FM consultants and facility managers from CEE countries but from any other country to join as listeners with
the possibility to send their opinions or questions and finally to discuss in panel.

Program of Webinar:

Presentation/Country Start time CDT EET Presenter
Opening 15:00 0:15 8:00 16:00 | Ondrej Strup
The first block - associations and ICT issues in FM
About IFMA 15:15 0:10 8:15 16:15 | Lara Paemen
About FMCC 15:25 0:10 8:25 16:25 | David Reynolds
IT Community 15:35 0:10 8:35 16:35 | Ted Ritter
FMgoesDIGI project 15:45 0:10 8:45 16:45 | Klaus Homann, David Martinez
ICT in FM 15:55 0:20 8:55 16:55 Milan Bogar
The second block - ICT in CEE countries
Czech Republic, 16:15 0:05 9:15 17:15 | Milan Hampl
Poland, 16:20 0:05 9:20 17:20 | Macej Wisnewski
Baltic countries 16:25 0:05 9:25 17:25 | Vita Luisa
Ukraine, 16:30 0:05 9:30 17:30 | Vitalii V. Opanasiuk
Slovakia, 16:35 0:05 9:35 17:35 | Milan Bogar
Hungary, 16:40 0:05 9:40 17:40 Adam Korbuly
Romania, 16:45 0:05 9:45 17:45 | Catalin TANASESCU
Turkey 16:50 0:05 9:50 17:50 | Levent Alatli
The third block - Discussion of this issue
Panel discussion 16:55 1:00 9:55 17:55 | Moderate by Simon Ashword
Close word 17:55 0:05 10:55 18:55 | Ondrej Strup

18:00 11:00 19:00

As part of the webinar, a discussion panel will be prepared on the topic "What is your experience with the
implementation of ICT systems (such as CAFM or BIM) in your country".

If you are interested in participating in this webinar, please book this time and in the scheduled time join MS Teams
meeting - clic this link or send us your contact to ondrej.strup@ifma.cz. As a participant, you will be able join our
discussion.

Best Regards

Ondrej Strup, IFMA Fellow

FMCC (Director-Central & Eastern Europe)

ondrej.strup@ifma.cz

Mobile: +420 602 226 403

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/in/ondrej-strup-ifma-fellow-4b90031
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